Net Utility Operating Income
Other Income and Deductions

Other Income
Detailed listing of other income used in tax calculation

Other Income Deduction
Detailed listing

Taxes Applicable to Other Income and Deductions

Exhibit No. 2
Schedule No. 3

Page 2 of 6
Witness:  J. Vassalotti

COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC.

53.53 III. BALANCE SHEET AND OPERATING STATEMENT
A. ALL UTILITIES

Listing

  Income Before Interest Charges
Listing of all types of Interest Charges and all Amortization of
Premiums and/or Discounts and Expenses on Debt issues
Total Interest
Net income after interest Charges

Response: Refer to Exhibit 2, Schedule 3, Page 3 for the Income Statement at
present and proposed rates for the twelve months ended November
30, 2024.

Refer to Exhibit 2, Schedule 4 for the Income Statement per books
at November 30, 2024.

 Exhibit No. 2
Schedule 3
Page 3 of 6

Witness: J.Vassalotti

Pro Forma Pro Forma

Adjustments Test Year Adjustments Test Year at
Line Per at Present at Present at Proposed at Proposed
No. Description Reference Books Rates Rates Rates Rates

(1) (2) (3) (4=2+3) (5) (6=4+5)
$ $ $ $ $

1 Operating Revenues
2 Base Rate Revenues (Incl. Transportation) Exhibit 3 543,216,257 88,352,076 631,568,333 18,041,630 649,609,963
3 Gas Cost Revenues Exhibit 3 157,008,418 85,759,295 242,767,713 -   242,767,713
4 Rider USP Exhibit 3 26,633,387 5,136,378 31,769,765 -   31,769,765
5 Gas Procurement Charge Exhibit 3 369,558 60,415 429,973 -   429,973
6 Merchant Function Charge Exhibit 3 915,569 253,527 1,169,096 -   1,169,096
7 Rider CC Exhibit 3 39,154 6,424 45,578 -   45,578
8 Rider EE Exhibit 3 939,025 293,343 1,232,368 -   1,232,368
9 Pipeline Penalty Refund Exhibit 3 (1,293,512) 1,293,512 0 0 0

10 Total Sales and Transportation Revenue 727,827,857 181,154,969 908,982,826 18,041,630 927,024,456
11 Off System Sales Revenue Exhibit 3 7,440,899 (7,440,899) -   -   -
12 Late Payment Fees Exhibit 3 1,511,996 367,769 1,879,765 -   1,879,765
13 Other Operating Revenues (Excl. Transportation) Exhibit 3 152,805 -   152,805 -   152,805

14 Total Operating Revenues 736,933,555 174,081,840 911,015,395 18,041,630 929,057,025

15 Operating Expenses
16 Gas Cost Expense 157,008,418 85,759,295 242,767,713 -   242,767,713
17 Off System Sales Expense 7,436,868 (7,436,868) -   -   -
18 Operating and Maintenance Expense Exhibit 4 220,882,736 4,781,660 225,664,396 242,863   225,907,259
19 Depreciation and Amortization Exhibit 5 112,526,741 11,424,115 123,950,856 -   123,950,856
20 Net Salvage Amortization Exhibit 5 4,195,873 1,369,751 5,565,623 -   5,565,623
21 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes Exhibit 6 4,204,205 727,890 4,932,095 -   4,932,095

22 Total Operating Expenses 506,254,841 96,625,842 602,880,683 242,863 603,123,546

23 Operating Income Before Income Taxes 230,678,714 77,455,998 308,134,712 17,798,767 325,933,479

24 Income Taxes Exhibit 7 34,376,776 16,558,334 50,935,110 4,931,522 55,866,632
25 Investment Tax Credit  Exhibit 7 (168,331) -   (168,331) -   (168,331)

26 Operating Income 196,470,269 60,897,664 257,367,933 12,867,245 270,235,178

27 Rate Base Exhibit 8 3,438,951,092 (278,305,731) 3,160,645,360 3,160,645,360

28 % Rate of Return Earned on Rate Base 5.71% 8.14% 8.55%

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
Statement of Income at Present and Proposed Rates

Twelve Months Ended November 30, 2024

Exhibit No. 2
Schedule 3
Page 4 of 6

Witness: J.Vassalotti

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
Calculation of Proforma Interest Expense at Present and Proposed Rates

Line
No.  Description Reference Pro Forma

(1)
$

1 Pro Forma Rate Base Exh. 8, Pg. 3, Col. 3, Ln. 25 3,160,645,360

2 Weighted Cost of Short- and Long-Term Debt Exh. 400, Pg. 1 2.38%

3 Interest Expense Ln. 1 x Ln. 2 75,096,934

Twelve Months Ended November 30, 2024

[…]

20 Base Rate Revenue 1,962,613
21 STAS 0
22 Total Main Line Distribution Service 121 5,929,091.7 1,962,613

23 Base Rate Revenue 3,021,406
24 STAS 0
25 Total Flexible Rate and Negotiated Contract Service 144 8,675,622.4 3,021,406

26 Total Distribution Service 718,023 42,108,447.1 202,365,763

27 Total Company Throughput 5,430,130 80,226,146.4 908,982,826

28 Other Operating Revenue

29 487 - Forfeited Discounts 1,879,765
30 488 - Miscellaneous Service Revenues 107,664
31 493 - Rent from Gas Property 0
32 495 - Prior Yr. Rate Refund - Net. 0
33 495 - Off System Sales 0
34 495 - Other Gas Revenues - Other 45,141
35 496 - Provision For Rate Refunds 0

36 Total Other Operating Revenue 2,032,569

37 Total Company Revenue 911,015,395

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
Revenue @ Current Rates Based on Per Books Adjusted Bills and Volumes

For the 12 Months Ended November 30, 2024

Exhibit No. 3
Schedule No. 2

Page 1 of 4
Witness: M. L. Battig

Bills from
Industrial Rate

Line & Lg Com Schedule Finaled Per Books
No. Description Per Book Customers New Const Attrition Change Bills Adjusted

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7=1 to 6)
(Ex 3, Sch 5) (Ex 3, Sch 5) (Ex 3, Sch 5)

1 Rate Schedule RSS - Residential Sales Service

2 Total Rate Schedule RSS 4,065,787 0 18,398 (4,968) 0 58,215 4,137,432

3 Rate Schedule CAP - Residential Sales Service CAP

4 Total Rate Schedule CAP 256,994 0 0 0 0 3,817 260,811

5 Rate Schedule SGSS - Small General Sales Service (≤ 6,400 Therms Annually)

6 C O M M E R C I A L

7 Less Than 6,440 Therms Annually 280,777 0 1,301 (2,082) 0 1,798 281,794

8 I N D U S T R I A L

9 Less Than 6,440 Therms Annually 382 0 0 0 0 2 384

10 Total Rate Schedule SGSS ≤ 6,440 Therms 281,159 0 1,301 (2,082) 0 1,800 282,178

11 Rate Schedule SGSS - Small General Sales Service (<6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually)

12 C O M M E R C I A L

13 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 30,137 0 0 0 0 99 30,236

14 I N D U S T R I A L

15 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 496 0 0 0 0 5 501

16 Total Rate Schedule SGSS > 6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms 30,633 0 0 0 0 104 30,737

17 Rate Schedule NSS - Negotiated Sales Service

18 C O M M E R C I A L

19 > 540,000 to ≤ 1,074,000 Therms Annually 12 0 0 0 0 0 12

20 I N D U S T R I A L

21 > 540,000 to ≤ 1,074,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Total Rate Schedule NSS 12 0 0 0 0 0 12

23 Rate Schedule LGSS - Large General Sales Service

24 C O M M E R C I A L

25 > 64,400 <= 110,000 Therms Annually 456 0 0 0 0 0 456
26 > 110,000 to ≤ 540,000 Therms Annually 322 1 0 0 0 1 324
27 >540,000 to ≤ 1,074,000 Therms Annually 12 0 0 0 0 0 12
28 > 1,074,000 to ≤ 3,400,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 > 3,400,000 to ≤ 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 > 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Total Commercial Bills Under LGSS 790 1 0 0 0 1 792

32 I N D U S T R I A L

33 > 64,400 <= 110,000 Therms Annually 84 0 0 0 0 1 85
34 > 110,000 to ≤ 540,000 Therms Annually 48 0 0 0 0 0 48
35 >540,000 to ≤ 1,074,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 > 1,074,000 to ≤ 3,400,000 Therms Annually 12 0 0 0 0 0 12
37 > 3,400,000 to ≤ 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 > 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 Total Industrial Bills Under LGSS 144 0 0 0 0 1 145

40 Total Rate Schedule LGSS 934 1 0 0 0 2 937

41 Tariff Sales Summary by Customer Class

42 Total Residential Sales 4,322,781 0 18,398 (4,968) 0 62,032 4,398,243
43 Total Commercial Sales 311,716 1 1,301 (2,082) 0 1,898 312,834
44 Total Industrial Sales 1,022 0 0 0 0 8 1,030

45 Total Tariff Sales 4,635,519 1 19,699 (7,050) 0 63,938 4,712,107

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
Number of Bills

For the 12 Months Ended November 30, 2024

Incremental Bills

Exhibit No. 3
Schedule No. 2

Page 2 of 4
Witness: M. L. Battig

Bills from
Industrial Rate

Line & Lg Com Schedule Finaled Per Books
No. Description Per Book Customers New Const Attrition Change Bills Adjusted

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7=1 to 6)
(Ex 3, Sch 5) (Ex 3, Sch 5) (Ex 3, Sch 5)

1 Rate Schedule RDS - Residential Distribution Service (Choice)

2 Total Rate Schedule RDS 580,342 0 0 0 0 3,742 584,084

3 Rate Schedule SCD - Small Commercial Distribution (Choice) ≤ 6,440 Therms

4 Less Than 6,440 Therms Annually 86,530 0 0 0 0 302 86,832

5 Rate Schedule SCD - Small Commercial Distribution (Choice) > 6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms

6 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 14,718 0 0 0 0 29 14,747

7 Total Rate Schedule SCD 101,248 0 0 0 0 331 101,579

8 Rate Schedule SGDS - Small General Distribution Service ≤ 6,440 Therms

9 C O M M E R C I A L

10 Less Than 6,440 Therms Annually 10,410 0 0 0 0 16 10,426
11 Total Commercial Bills Under SGDS 10,410 0 0 0 0 16 10,426

12 I N D U S T R I A L

13 Less Than 6,440 Therms Annually 48 0 0 0 0 0 48
14 Total Industrial Bills Under SGDS 48 0 0 0 0 0 48

15 Total Rate Schedule SGDS ≤ 6,440 Therms 10,458 0 0 0 0 16 10,474

16 Rate Schedule SGDS - Small General Distribution Service > 6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms

17 C O M M E R C I A L

18 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 15,763 0 0 0 0 41 15,804
19 Total Commercial Bills Under SGDS 15,763 0 0 0 0 41 15,804

20 I N D U S T R I A L

21 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 515 0 0 0 0 1 516
22 Total Industrial Bills Under SGDS 515 0 0 0 0 1 516

23 Total Rate Schedule SGDS > 6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms 16,278 0 0 0 0 42 16,320

24 Rate Schedule SDS - Small Distribution Service

25 C O M M E R C I A L

26 > 64,400 to ≤ 110,000 Therms Annually 1,852 (4) 0 0 0 3 1,851
27 >110,000 to ≤  540,000 Therms Annually 1,596 4 0 0 0 3 1,603
28 Total Commercial Bills Under SDS 3,448 0 0 0 0 6 3,454

29 Rate Schedule SDS - Small Distribution Service

30 I N D U S T R I A L

31 > 64,400 to ≤ 110,000 Therms Annually 96 0 0 0 0 0 96
32 > 110,000 to ≤ 540,000 Therms Annually 884 0 0 0 0 0 884
33 Total Industrial Bills Under SDS 980 0 0 0 0 0 980

34 Total Rate Schedule SDS 4,428 0 0 0 0 6 4,434

For the 12 Months Ended November 30, 2024
Number of Bills

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.

Incremental Bills

Exhibit No. 3
Schedule No. 2

Page 3 of 4
Witness: M. L. Battig

Bills from
Industrial Rate

Line & Lg Com Schedule Finaled Per Books
No. Description Per Book Customers New Const Attrition Change Bills Adjusted

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7=1 to 6)
(Ex 3, Sch 5) (Ex 3, Sch 5) (Ex 3, Sch 5)

1 Rate Schedule LDS - Large Distribution Service

2 C O M M E R C I A L

3 > 540,000 to ≤ 1,074,000 Therms Annually 156 0 0 0 0 0 156
4 > 1,074,000 to ≤ 3,400,000 Therms Annually 72 0 0 0 0 0 72
5 > 3,400,000 to ≤ 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 > 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Total Commercial Bills Under LDS 228 0 0 0 0 0 228

8 I N D U S T R I A L

9 > 540,000 to ≤ 1,074,000 Therms Annually 348 0 0 0 0 2 350
10 > 1,074,000 to ≤ 3,400,000 Therms Annually 240 0 0 0 0 1 241
11 > 3,400,000 to ≤ 7,500,000 Therms Annually 36 0 0 0 0 0 36
12 > 7,500,000 Therms Annually 12 0 0 0 0 0 12
13 Total Industrial Bills Under LDS 636 0 0 0 0 3 639

14 Total Rate Schedule LDS 864 0 0 0 0 3 867

15 Rate Schedule MLDS - Main Line Distribution Service - Class I

16 C O M M E R C I A L

17 > 274,000 to ≤ 540,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 > 540,000 to ≤ 1,074,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 > 1,074,000 to ≤ 3,400,000 Therms Annually 12 0 0 0 0 0 12
20 > 3,400,000 to ≤ 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 > 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Total Commercial Bills Under MLDS-I 12 0 0 0 0 0 12

23 I N D U S T R I A L

24 > 274,000 to ≤ 540,000 Therms Annually 12 0 0 0 0 0 12
25 > 540,000 to ≤ 1,074,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 > 1,074,000 to ≤ 3,400,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

[…]

28 C O M M E R C I A L

29 Priority 1 - Aggregation
30 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 573,319.5 76,344.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 649,663.6

31 All Other - Aggregation
32 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 2,226,593.8 302,964.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2,529,558.6
33 Total Commercial SGDS 2,799,913.3 379,308.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3,179,222.2

34 I N D U S T R I A L

35 Priority 1 - Aggregation
36 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

37 All Other - Aggregation
38 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 140,560.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 140,560.9
39 Total Industrial SGDS 140,560.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 140,560.9

40 Total Rate Schedule SGDS > 6,440 to≤ 64,400 Therms 2,940,474.2 379,308.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3,319,783.1

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
   Volumes (Dth)

For the 12 Months Ended November 30, 2024

Incremental Customers

Exhibit No. 3
Schedule No. 3

Page 3 of 4
Witness: M. L. Battig

Industrial Rate
Line Physical Weather & Lg Com Schedule Per Books
No. Description Flow Adj Adj New Const. Attrition Change Adjusted

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7 = 1 to 6)
(Ex 3, Sch 4) (Ex 3, Sch 5) (Ex 3, Sch 5) (Ex 3, Sch 5)

1 Rate Schedule SDS - Small Distribution Service

2 C O M M E R C I A L

3 > 64,400 to ≤ 110,000 Therms Annually 1,203,750.0 160,739.9 (1.0) 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,364,488.9
4 > 110,000 to ≤ 540,000 Therms Annually 2,424,915.8 304,926.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2,729,841.9
5 Total Commercial SDS 3,628,665.8 465,666.0 (1.0) 0.0 0.0 0.0 4,094,330.8

6 I N D U S T R I A L

7 > 64,400 to ≤ 110,000 Therms Annually 57,180.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 57,180.0
8 > 110,000 to ≤ 540,000 Therms Annually 2,019,627.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2,019,627.0
9 Total Industrial SDS 2,076,807.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2,076,807.0

10 Total Rate Schedule SDS 5,705,472.8 465,666.0 (1.0) 0.0 0.0 0.0 6,171,137.8

11 Rate Schedule LDS - Large Distribution Service

12 C O M M E R C I A L

13 > 540,000 to ≤ 1,074,000 Therms Annually 958,689.0 116,453.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,075,142.9
14 > 1,074,000 to ≤ 3,400,000 Therms Annually 987,446.0 116,267.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,103,713.1
15 > 3,400,000 to ≤ 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
16 > 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
17 Total Commercial LDS 1,946,135.0 232,721.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2,178,856.0

18 I N D U S T R I A L

19 > 540,000 to ≤ 1,074,000 Therms Annually 2,012,065.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2,012,065.0
20 > 1,074,000 to ≤ 3,400,000 Therms Annually 3,777,191.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3,777,191.0
21 > 3,400,000 to ≤ 7,500,000 Therms Annually 1,212,524.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,212,524.0
22 > 7,500,000 Therms Annually 1,185,839.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,185,839.0
23 Total Industrial LDS 8,187,619.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8,187,619.0

24 Total Rate Schedule LDS 10,133,754.0 232,721.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 10,366,475.0

25 Rate Schedule MLDS - Main Line Distribution Service - Class I

26 C O M M E R C I A L

27 Total Commercial MLDS - Class I 124,806.0 14,878.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 139,684.7

28 I N D U S T R I A L

29 Total Industrial MLDS - Class I 2,588,316.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2,588,316.0

30 Total Rate Schedule MLDS - Class I 2,713,122.0 14,878.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2,728,000.7

31 Rate Schedule MLDS - Main Line Distribution Service - Class II

32 C O M M E R C I A L

33 > 2,146,000 to ≤ 3,400,000 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
34 > 3,400,000 to ≤ 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
35 > 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
36 Total Commercial MLDS - Class II 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

37 I N D U S T R I A L

38 > 2,146,000 to ≤ 3,400,000 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
39 > 3,400,000 to ≤ 7,500,000 Therms Annually 3,201,091.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3,201,091.0
40 > 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
41 Total Industrial MLDS - Class II 3,201,091.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3,201,091.0

42 Total Rate Schedule MLDS - Class II 3,201,091.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3,201,091.0

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
   Volumes (Dth)

For the 12 Months Ended November 30, 2024

Incremental Customers

Exhibit No. 3
Schedule No. 3

Page 4 of 4
Witness: M. L. Battig

Industrial Rate
Line Physical Weather & Lg Com Schedule Per Books
No. Description Flow Adj Adj New Const. Attrition Change Adjusted

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7 = 1 to 6)
(Ex 3, Sch 4) (Ex 3, Sch 5) (Ex 3, Sch 5) (Ex 3, Sch 5)

1 Rate Schedule Flex and NCS

2 C O M M E R C I A L

3 Total Commercial Flex and NCS 2,051,305.0 247,063.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2,298,368.4

4 I N D U S T R I A L

5 Total Industrial Flex and NCS 6,377,254.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6,377,254.0

6 Total Rate Schedule Flex and NCS 8,428,559.0 247,063.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8,675,622.4

7 Distribution Service Summary by Customer Class

8 Total Residential 3,454,668.3 576,304.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4,030,973.1

9 Total Commercial 13,729,316.9 1,775,156.2 (1.0) 0.0 0.0 0.0 15,504,472.1

10 Total Industrial 22,573,001.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 22,573,001.9

11 Total Distribution Service 39,756,987.1 2,351,461.0 (1.0) 0.0 0.0 0.0 42,108,447.1

12 Total Company Throughput 72,520,361.2 7,569,383.2 2,599.0 269,617.0 (135,814.0) 0.0 80,226,146.4

Incremental Customers

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
   Volumes (Dth)

For the 12 Months Ended November 30, 2024

Exhibit No. 3
Schedule No. 4

Page 1 of 3
Witness: M. L. Battig

Line Physical Normalized
No. Description Flow Normalized Adjustment Base Rate Revenue

(1) (2) (3=2-1) (4) (5 = 3 x 4)
Dth Dth Dth $/Dth $

(Ex 3, Sch 3) Workpapers

1 Rate Schedule RSS - Residential Sales Service

2 R E S I D E N T I A L

3 All Gas Consumed 22,884,430.5 26,706,558.5 3,822,128.0 10.4450 39,922,127

4 Rate Schedule CAP - Residential Sales Service CAP

5 R E S I D E N T I A L

6 All Gas Consumed 2,093,363.2 2,449,862.6 356,499.4 10.4450 3,723,636

7 Rate Schedule SGSS - Small General Sales Service (< 6,440 Therms Annually)

8 C O M M E R C I A L

9 Less Than 6,440 Therms Annually 3,477,412.1 3,966,119.0 488,706.9 8.0554 3,936,730

10 Rate Schedule SGSS - Small General Sales Service (> 6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually)

11 C O M M E R C I A L

12 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 3,275,853.8 3,719,582.6 443,728.8 6.8522 3,040,518

13 Rate Schedule NSS - Negotiated Sales Service

14 C O M M E R C I A L

15 > 540,000 to ≤ 1,074,000 Therms Annually 59,176.0 66,883.9 7,707.9 0.3437 2,649

16 Rate Schedule LGSS - Large General Sales Service

17 C O M M E R C I A L

18 > 64,400 <= 110,000 Therms Annually 290,626.7 330,551.1 39,924.4 5.2045 207,787

19 > 110,000 to ≤ 540,000 Therms Annually 458,563.8 517,428.2 58,864.4 4.8659 286,428

20 >540,000 to ≤ 1,074,000 Therms Annually 2,488.0 2,850.4 362.4 2.7481 996

21 > 1,074,000 to ≤ 3,400,000 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.4375 0

22 > 3,400,000 to ≤ 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.1874 0

23 > 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.3017 0

24 Tariff Sales Summary by Customer Class

25 Total Residential Sales 24,977,793.7 29,156,421.1 4,178,627.4 43,645,763

26 Total Commercial Sales 7,564,120.4 8,603,415.2 1,039,294.8 7,475,108.0

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
Adjustment based on Normalized Volumes

For the 12 Months Ended November 30, 2024

Exhibit No. 3
Schedule No. 4

Page 2 of 3
Witness: M. L. Battig

Line Physical Normalized
No. Description Flow Normalized Adjustment Base Rate Revenue

(1) (2) (3=2-1) (4) (5 = 3 x 4)
Dth Dth Dth $/Dth $

(Ex 3, Sch 3) Workpapers

1 Rate Schedule RDS - Residential Distribution Service (Choice)

2 R E S I D E N T I A L

3 All Gas Consumed 3,454,668.3 4,030,973.1 576,304.8 10.4450 6,019,504

4 Rate Schedule SCD - Small Commercial Distribution (Choice) ≤ 6,440 Therms

5 C O M M E R C I A L

6 Less Than 6,440 Therms Annually 1,269,794.1 1,448,837.1 179,043.0 8.0554 1,442,263

7 Rate Schedule SCD - Small Commercial Distribution (Choice) > 6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms

8 C O M M E R C I A L

9 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 1,700,382.2 1,927,676.8 227,294.6 6.8522 1,557,468

10 Rate Schedule SGDS - Small General Distribution Service ≤ 6,440 Therms

11 C O M M E R C I A L

12 Priority 1 - Aggregation
13 Less Than 6,440 Therms Annually 42,674.6 48,489.0 5,814.4 7.9622 46,295

14 All Other - Aggregation
15 Less Than 6,440 Therms Annually 165,640.9 189,007.1 23,366.2 7.9622 186,046
16 Total Commercial SGDS < 6,440 208,315.5 237,496.1 29,180.6 232,341.0

17 Rate Schedule SGDS - Small General Distribution Service > 6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms

18 C O M M E R C I A L

19 Priority 1 - Aggregation
20 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 573,319.5 649,663.6 76,344.1 6.7592 516,025

21 All Other - Aggregation
22 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 2,226,593.8 2,529,558.6 302,964.8 6.7592 2,047,800
23 Total Commercial SGDS > 6,440 to  ≤ 64,400 Therm 2,799,913.3 3,179,222.2 379,308.9 2,563,825.0

24 Rate Schedule SDS - Small Distribution Service

25 C O M M E R C I A L

26 > 64,400 to ≤ 110,000 Therms Annually 1,203,750.0 1,364,489.9 160,739.9 5.2045 836,571
27 > 110,000 to ≤ 540,000 Therms Annually 2,424,915.8 2,729,841.9 304,926.1 4.8659 1,483,740
28 Total Commercial SDS 3,628,665.8 4,094,331.8 465,666.0 2,320,311

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
Adjustment based on Normalized Volumes

For the 12 Months Ended November 30, 2024

Exhibit No. 3
Schedule No. 4

Page 3 of 3
Witness: M. L. Battig

Line Physical Normalized
No. Description Flow Normalized Adjustment Base Rate Revenue

(1) (2) (3=2-1) (4) (5 = 3 x 4)
Dth Dth Dth $/Dth $

(Ex 3, Sch 3) Workpapers

1 Rate Schedule LDS - Large Distribution Service

2 C O M M E R C I A L
3 > 540,000 to ≤ 1,074,000 Therms Annually 958,689.0 1,075,142.9 116,453.9 2.7481 320,027
4 > 1,074,000 to ≤ 3,400,000 Therms Annually 987,446.0 1,103,713.1 116,267.1 2.4375 283,401
5 > 3,400,000 to ≤ 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.1874 0
6 > 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.3017 0
7 Total Commercial LDS 1,946,135.0 2,178,856.0 232,721.0 603,428

8 Rate Schedule MLDS - Main Line Distribution Service - Class I

9 C O M M E R C I A L

10 Total Rate Schedule MLDS - Class I 124,806.0 139,684.7 14,878.7 0.0937 1,394

11 Rate Schedule MLDS - Main Line Distribution Service - Class II

12 C O M M E R C I A L

13 > 2,146,000 to ≤ 3,400,000 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4481 0
14 > 3,400,000 to ≤ 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3876 0
15 > 7,500,000 Therms Annually 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3355 0
16 Total Rate Schedule MLDS - Class II 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

17 Rate Schedule Flex and NCS

18 C O M M E R C I A L

19 Total Commercial Flex and NCS 2,051,305.0 2,298,368.4 247,063.4 24,986

20 Distribution Service Summary by Customer Class

21 Total Residential Distribution 3,454,668.3 4,030,973.1 576,304.8 6,019,504

22 Total Commercial Distribution 13,729,316.9 15,504,473.1 1,775,156.2 8,746,016

For the 12 Months Ended November 30, 2024

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
Adjustment based on Normalized Volumes

Exhibit No. 3
Schedule No. 5

Page 1 of 7
Witness: M. L. Battig

Bills Bills Bills from
Line from New from Attrition Ind & Lg Com Adjusted
No. Customers Customers Customers Bills

(1) (2) (3) (4=1+2+3)
(Ex 3, Sch 5) (Ex 3, Sch 5) (Ex 3, Sch 5)

1 R E S I D E N T I A L

2 Rate Schedule RSS 18,398 (4,968) 0 13,430

3 C O M M E R C I A L

4 Rate Schedule SGSS
5 Less Than 6,440 Therms Annually 1,301 (2,082) 0 (781)
6 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0

7 Rate Schedule LGSS
8 > 64,400 to ≤ 110,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0
9 >110,000 to ≤  540,000 Therms Annually 0 0 1 1
10 >540,000 to ≤ 1,074,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0
11 >1,074,000 to ≤ 3,400,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0
12 >3,400,000 to ≤ 7,400,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0
13 > 7,400,000 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0

14 Rate Schedule SGDS
15 Less Than 6,440 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0
16 >6,440 to ≤ 64,400 Therms Annually 0 0 0 0

17 Rate Schedule SDS
18 > 64,400 to ≤ 110,000 Therms Annually 0 0 (4) (4)
19 > 110,000 to ≤ 540,000 Therms Annually 0 0 4 4
20 Flex 0 0 0 0